
MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

2009 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN Competitors Entered  - 305 Competitors Firing  - 204

1283 MILLER, LARRY J.
IRON RIVER, WI

448 25xMATCH WINNER PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY PLAQUE, 
GOLD TONE PALMA PIN AND A $50 VISA 
GIFT CARD

6382 LITZ, BRYAN S.
CEDAR SPRINGS, MI

448 23xMATCH 2ND 35 AWARD POINTS

1697 MAXBERRY, MITCHELL R.
PHILPOT, KY

447 27xMATCH 3RD 25 AWARD POINTS

TO THE TOP TWENTY COMPETITORS FROM DIVISION A and B  —  A PALMA 20 BRASSARD

MILLER LARRY J 448 25x1 — 1283

LITZ BRYAN S 448 23x2 — 6382

MAXBERRY MITCHELL R 447 27x3 — 1697

MCGEE STEVEN M 447 27x4 — 5600

MURPHY JAMES W 447 21x5 — 2075

HARRINGTON DAVID C 447 17x6 — 6344

MAYO MARTIN W 447 17x7 — 6147

GREGORY RANDALL R 446 28x8 — 1604

WHIDDEN JOHN L 446 26x9 — 6368

SPC GALLAGHER SHERRI J USA 446 25x10 — 1227

CRAWFORD NORMAN F 446 24x11 — 1629

GALLAGHER MICHELLE M 446 23x12 — 6106

SFC ANDERSON NORMAN L USA 446 21x13 — 6365

TRICKETT CHARLES K 446 18x14 — 6182

SFC DEMENT LANCE D USA 445 25x15 — 1229

MCGEE SHIRLEY J 445 23x16 — 5599

MASSEY TREVOR L 445 21x17 — 6310

ZINSMASTER-MAYO NOMA J 445 21x18 — 6146

THOMPSON THOMAS A 444 27x19 — 5820

HOPPER LANCE 444 25x20 — 5537

- DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE

HIGH SERVICE RIFLE — GOLD PALMA PIN AND 30 AWARD POINTS

40FIRING COMPETITORS—

SILVER PALMA PINS  ( 2nd through 10th Place ) 

SFC SINGLEY, GRANT L., USA1 — 1225 436 17x S

SGT VERBICKAS, NATHAN J., USA2 — 1235 435 15x S

SPC TRICKETT, KEVIN , USA3 — 1236 434 14x S

SGT COGGSHALL, JOHN , USA4 — 6246 433 12x S

SSG PACE, WILLIAM , USA5 — 1238 432 13x S

SFC MANGIONE, JEREMY , USA6 — 1239 432 12x S

SSG SPIKER, ALLEN , USA7 — 1223 430 11x S

SGT WINDMASSINGER, EMILY E., USMC8 — 1921 428 14x S

SFC LEWIS, LESLIE D., USA9 — 6381 426 9x S

BRONZE PALMA PINS  ( 11th Place and Below ) One Pin for every 10 competitors below 10th place

MAJ KLAWON, SCOTT D., USA10 — 1901 425 8x S

SGT GRANT, SCOTT M., USA11 — 1228 424 10x S

SGT WINDMASSINGER, MARK D., USMC12 — 1919 424 9x S

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE

SOPKO, JOE13 — 5345 423 13x S

SSG MICHOLICK, JOEL , USA14 — 1240 420 13x S

WATSON, LARRY B.15 — 1555 420 12x S

SPC HESS, EVAN , USA16 — 1253 419 6x S

CPL MUNIZ, STEPHEN A., USMC17 — 1925 417 12x S

SPC SHIELDS, CODY A., USA18 — 6119 417 8x S

SGT CRAIG, WALTER E., USA19 — 1232 416 12x S

SGT SWEARINGEN, ERIC , USMC20 — 1871 416 10x S
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE 40FIRING COMPETITORS—

SGT ANDREWS, BENJAMIN M., USMC21 — 1930 416 5x S

SGT ANDERSON, ERIC , USMC22 — 1931 415 9x S

SHANK, EDWARD C.23 — 1152 415 9x S

GYSG STEPHENS, CHRISTOPHER R.,
USMC

24 — 1923 413 8x S

CPL TERRANO, PATRICK M., USMC25 — 1933 413 8x S

SSGT FROST, JOHN C., USMC26 — 1927 413 6x S

JOHNSON, ROBERT L.27 — 1838 411 9x S

HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R.28 — 1285 411 2x S

SGT BRAGG, JESSE M., USMC29 — 1870 410 7x S

SFC CASE, LESTER , USA30 — 1230 407 2x S

WEDGE, ROGER31 — 5289 404 7x S

STROHM, KENNETH F.32 — 5956 401 4x S

COGGSHALL, JULIE33 — 6329 400 8x S

MSG BRASWELL, JOSEPH W., USA34 — 6366 399 5x S

SGT MALACHOWSKI, JAMES M., USMC35 — 1937 396 7x S

AGLE, EDWIN G.36 — 5180 392 10x S

CPL LITKE, JARED E., USMC37 — 1935 385 10x S

PITTS, TERRENCE38 — 5348 379 3x S

GALVIN, TOM39 — 1036 376 3x S

SGT ARMENTA, VICTOR , USMC40 — 1936 370 5x S

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE

HIGH U.S. PALMA RIFLE  —  GOLD PALMA PIN AND 30 AWARD POINTS

156FIRING COMPETITORS—

SILVER PALMA PINS  ( 2nd through 10th Place ) 

MILLER, LARRY J.1 — 1283 MATCH WINNER448 25x M

LITZ, BRYAN S.2 — 6382 MATCH 2ND448 23x M

MAXBERRY, MITCHELL R.3 — 1697 MATCH 3RD447 27x M

MCGEE, STEVEN M.4 — 5600 447 27x M

MURPHY, JAMES W.5 — 2075 447 21x M

HARRINGTON, DAVID C.6 — 6344 447 17x M

MAYO, MARTIN W.7 — 6147 447 17x M

GREGORY, RANDALL R.8 — 1604 446 28x M

WHIDDEN, JOHN L.9 — 6368 446 26x M

BRONZE PALMA PINS  ( 11th Place and Below ) One Pin for every 10 competitors below 10th place

SPC GALLAGHER, SHERRI J., USA10 — 1227 446 25x M

CRAWFORD, NORMAN F.11 — 1629 446 24x M

GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M.12 — 6106 446 23x M

SFC ANDERSON, NORMAN L., USA13 — 6365 446 21x M

TRICKETT, CHARLES K.14 — 6182 446 18x M

SFC DEMENT, LANCE D., USA15 — 1229 445 25x M

MCGEE, SHIRLEY J.16 — 5599 445 23x M

MASSEY, TREVOR L.17 — 6310 445 21x M

ZINSMASTER-MAYO, NOMA J.18 — 6146 445 21x M

THOMPSON, THOMAS A.19 — 5820 444 27x M

HOPPER, LANCE20 — 5537 444 25x M

TOMPKINS, MIDDLETON21 — 1289 444 22x M

CHRISTENSON, DAVID J.22 — 6354 444 21x M

SSGT MACKEY, STUART D., USAF23 — 5974 444 20x M

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE

SGT COOPER, TYREL , USA24 — 1234 444 14x M

GUSTIN, ROBERT A.25 — 5421 443 24x M

2LT LUNSFORD, STEVEN R., USA26 — 2045 443 22x M

HUSKINS, DAVID E.27 — 6103 443 19x M

ELLIOTT, ALLEN J.28 — 5080 443 17x M

SPEARS, KEN29 — 1257 443 17x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 156FIRING COMPETITORS—

COPSEY, ROGER N.30 — 5077 443 16x M

MCDONALD, KEVIN D.31 — 6302 442 15x M

SSG TOMLINSON, TOBIE , USA32 — 1231 442 15x M

GYSG SKARET, JUSTIN , USMC33 — 1872 441 22x M

NEWKIRK, BRIAN34 — 1033 441 21x M

HOWELL, JON L.35 — 6306 441 19x M

VAUGHAN, BILL F.36 — 5849 441 19x M

SFC THEURER, RUSS , USA37 — 6339 440 22x M

BRANTNER, DAVID H.38 — 1480 440 21x M

REIL, ROBERT E.39 — 1806 440 21x M

STEKETEE, ROBERT C.40 — 5742 440 19x M

KOVALCHIK, CARL B.41 — 5810 440 18x M

LADD, J.D.42 — 6323 440 16x M

OCONNELL, JAMES S.43 — 6239 440 16x M

DE FINA, MAURIZIO E.44 — 1715 440 13x M

UPDIKE, JOHN B.45 — 5859 439 21x M

RASMUSSEN, GARY E.46 — 5807 439 19x M

MSGT GRIFFIN, MATTHEW J., USAF47 — 6392 439 18x M

GAREE, SAMUEL A.48 — 1416 439 16x M

NYBERG, JENNIFER A.49 — 5886 439 13x M

IMHOFF, JASON W.50 — 2082 439 12x M

LITTLE II, JACK C.51 — 6021 439 11x M

GUERCIO, THOMAS A.52 — 1693 438 22x M

KISH, CHARLES W.53 — 5163 438 21x M

ROZANSKI, SARA54 — 5540 438 21x M

DUDA, GARY T.55 — 6015 438 18x M

WEDGE, KYLE56 — 1977 438 14x M

WINDAU, JOHN P.57 — 5371 438 14x M

BOWERS, BILL58 — 1414 437 18x M

BISSONTZ, JAY E.59 — 1911 437 16x M

YAM, ASA60 — 6261 437 16x M

FERRARO, TOM M.61 — 5418 437 15x M

SASIC, VASO A.62 — 5100 437 13x M

GYSG GARZA, JOSEPH H., USMC63 — 1926 436 22x M

WEBSTER, ALFRED C.64 — 1355 436 22x M

BERES, MARK S.65 — 1695 436 21x M

GRISSOM, JAMES F.66 — 5729 436 16x M

WATERS, DAVID L.67 — 5579 436 14x M

FLETCHER, DOUGLAS68 — 5973 436 11x M

JONES, RUSSELL E.69 — 6340 435 19x M

GELET, WILLIAM C.70 — 1155 435 16x M

SPC MENDYKA, JEFFREY C., USA71 — 5660 435 15x M

MAJ CLOFT, DAVID T., USA72 — 5472 434 21x M

ELSENBOSS, AMANDA73 — 5539 434 17x M

HERRMANN, ROBERT R.74 — 2076 434 13x M

CORNING, JOHN J.75 — 1840 434 10x M

MYERS, C T.76 — 6320 432 16x M

MAHONEY, VINCE77 — 6429 432 15x M

PEASLEY, BOB78 — 5401 432 15x M

SFERRAZZA, VINCENT79 — 1037 432 11x M

KUBIC, MATT80 — 1893 431 16x M

YOUNG, JAMES P.81 — 5846 431 14x M

BROWNING, FORREST M.82 — 2011 431 13x M

CASTLE, ALLEN L.83 — 1867 431 13x M

HAMMERS, WILLIAM L.84 — 5786 431 12x M

POLICY, MICHAEL J.85 — 5481 431 12x M

KNOTT, DAVID L.86 — 6426 431 11x M

SSG PETERS, DANIEL J., USA87 — 1224 431 11x M

MONK, SAM A.88 — 1646 431 9x M

MAKUCEVICH, MICHELE K.89 — 1288 431 7x M

CHUBB, JOHN O.90 — 6179 430 16x M

GRYCZA, ERYK R.91 — 5553 430 15x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 156FIRING COMPETITORS—

HOHAM II, PHILIP G.92 — 1159 430 15x M

VICTORY, RANDALL M.93 — 1910 430 12x M

LIEBETRAU, EARL R.94 — 5454 430 9x M

STORER, MICHAEL D.95 — 1969 430 9x M

KATZBERG, ROBERT96 — 6389 429 12x M

FORTUNE, MICHAEL C.97 — 1061 429 7x M

TSGT RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL A., USAF98 — 1972 428 15x M

PIERCE, CONNOR99 — 1974 428 14x M

GYSG NUNEZ, OSCAR , USMC100 — 1924 428 13x M

DOLL, KENNETH R.101 — 6116 428 7x M

DALGLIESH, COBY102 — 1754 427 18x M

SGT GREEN, BRANDON K., USA103 — 1237 427 17x M

THORNTON, PHILLIP W.104 — 5919 427 12x M

SFC WARD, KYLE A., USA105 — 1226 427 12x M

FRERICHS, DOUGLAS C.106 — 6169 426 18x M

BRAGG, JIM P.107 — 1648 426 12x M

MUDD, BRIAN R.108 — 1751 426 12x M

WALTER, WILLIAM B.109 — 6397 426 11x M

SGT GONZALEZ, DANIEL A., USMC110 — 1932 426 9x M

COULTER, DENNIS L.111 — 5082 426 6x M

SMOOTS, STEPHEN A.112 — 5913 425 8x M

BOLLER, KURT113 — 5126 425 6x M

CHUBB, THRESA114 — 5982 424 13x M

TATE, DONALD115 — 1979 424 10x M

SANDOVAL, GUILLERMO116 — 2054 423 7x M

SHELL, CORBIN B.117 — 1071 422 15x M

BAIR, STEVE B.118 — 1836 422 13x M

STIMMEL, MARC D.119 — 5850 421 12x M

NASH, RANDY W.120 — 6289 421 7x M

HOWELL, LARRY D.121 — 1284 420 13x M

PHISTER, DON122 — 1038 420 9x M

KREPELA, EUGENE C.123 — 6210 420 8x M

GYSG OTTO, JAMES D., USMC124 — 1928 419 10x M

SINNOTT, DAVID125 — 6317 418 11x M

GRISSOM, TAYLOR J.126 — 5730 418 7x M

SANDGREN, ALBIN C.127 — 1345 417 14x M

SMITH, PATRICK E.128 — 1913 417 14x M

ANZ, BERTRAND M.129 — 6350 417 10x M

BERTELSMAN, FRED130 — 6258 417 9x M

REITEN, THOMAS C.131 — 5253 416 12x M

EICHLER, EDWARD L.132 — 6264 416 11x M

HUMPHREVILLE, MARK K.133 — 1851 416 8x M

KAMERMAN, ABRAHAM M.134 — 5160 415 12x M

SINNOTT, III, WALTER J.135 — 6036 414 11x M

O'ROURKE, WILLIAM L.136 — 5363 413 10x M

THINGELSTAD, PETER J.137 — 6293 412 12x M

REMSNYDER, LARRY G.138 — 5821 411 8x M

CHURCHILL, ROBERT A.139 — 5789 410 11x M

SCHAAD III, JOHN H.140 — 5426 410 2x M

KEIRNAN, JOHN P.141 — 5135 408 5x M

GILLELAND, JR., JAMES W.142 — 5344 407 8x M

HEADRICK, ETHAN R.143 — 6396 406 7x M

MERRITT, STEVEN144 — 5075 404 8x M

DIEHL, CHARLES A.145 — 6422 402 15x M

SMACIARZ, JOSEPH C.146 — 1144 402 6x M

SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A.147 — 1650 400 16x M

CRUMP, HARRY S.148 — 2059 397 6x M

ZAVATSKY, DENNIS J.149 — 5847 388 5x M

TARAS, GORDON J.150 — 6164 387 11x M

LANDOLFI, MICHAEL D.151 — 5343 381 4x M

TOSCOS, MICHAEL J.152 — 6228 378 7x M

MARTIN, DANNY B.153 — 5220 373 6x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 156FIRING COMPETITORS—

KNAPP, TIMOTHY J.154 — 5756 371 4x M

GIORMETTI, AUGUST S.155 — 1687 336 2x M

RIDER, THOMAS P.156 — 6410 293 16x M

- DIVISION C - ANY RIFLE

HIGH ANY RIFLE  —  AN NRA PLAQUE AND 50 AWARD POINTS

8FIRING
COMPETITORS—

 

FAATZ, WAYNE C.1 — 5311 443 23x

RHYNARD, JON J.2 — 6398 443 16x

KUSSMAN, RICHARD L.3 — 6378 442 19x

WELKER, BLAINE V.4 — 5302 442 18x

GILL, BOB C.5 — 5136 441 15x

REITER, MARK C.6 — 5661 437 18x

FELBAUM, GRANT7 — 1692 436 8x

CARR, TED8 — 1034 430 15x
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